National Sporting Clays Association
Director’s Report

Membership

In 2017, the current NSCA membership as of December 31, 2017, is 28,459 members, which is
962 members more than the same date last year. These numbers do not include CLMs. The total
includes 9,012 life members which is 563 up from December 31, 2016.

As of December 31, 2017 we have thrown 26,646,540 registered targets, which is right at
800,000 above last year’s total for the same time frame. There are 665 clubs-which is up 23
clubs in comparison to the same time frame last year. All three totals: membership, targets
thrown, and clubs are at record highs for the organization.

World English Championship

The 2017 World English Championship was held once again in San Antonio this year. There
were 917 competitors total from17 different countries. These numbers were much higher than
had ever been seen for the event. The number of competitors in the main event alone was 770,
which was 250 entrants larger than the last time it was held in the US. The last time it was held
at the complex there were 619 Main event entrants and 737 total entrants.

US Open
The 2017 US Open was held in Gay, Georgia at Big Red Oak Plantation. There were 1,279

competitors. The 2018 US Open will be held at Coyote Springs in Tucson, Arizona and there
are 837 entrants signed up currently.

National Championship

The 2017 National Championship was the largest National Championship ever held and the first
time we have exceeded the 2000 entrant mark with 2020 total entrants. The 2018 National
Championship will mark the 30" Anniversary and there are currently 555 entrants signed up.




End of Year Review Stats 2016

There were 8,375 members reviewed who shot a minimum 500 registered targets in 2016, started and ended the year in the
same class, did not refuse the end of year review, and were in the bottom 30% of their class based on their CCR and number of
punches earned in 2016; OR members who shot a minimum 1,000 registered targets in 2016, and either moved up or down in
class based on a review or by earning punches, did not refuse the end of year review, and were in the bottom 30% of their class
based their CCR and number of punches earned in 2016 .

Of those 8,375 members, 12 shooters called or wrote in asking for a review to self -declare up in class prior to and after the end
of year review. Ofthose 12 who self-declared, there were:

3 who declared to AA class

6 who declared to A class

8 who declared to B class

4 who declared to C class

5 who declared to D class

Of those 8,375 members reviewed, 0 had missing scores added due to a late shoot report sent in after the end of year review.

12 shooters called or wrote in asking for a review to be down classed prior to and after the end of year review. Of those 12
who were reviewed down, there were:

1 who were moved down to AA class

1 who were moved down to A class

3 who was moved down to B class

2 who were moved down to C class

4 who were moved down to D class

1 who was moved down to E class

Of those 8,375 members reviewed, 0 had errors corrected that were made by NSCA data entry; 0 were programming errors; 6
were NSCA club reporting errors.

Of those 8,375 members reviewed who shot a minimum 500 registered targets in 2016, started and ended the year in the same
class, did not refuse the end of year review, and were in the bottom 30% of their class based on their CCR. and number of
punches earned in 2016; OR members who shot a minimum 1,000 registered targets in 2016, and either moved up or down in
class based on a review or by earning punches, did not refuse the end of year review, and were in the bottom 30% of their class
based their CCR and number of punches earned in 2016; the total number of shooters in each class was:
Master Class — 1,538. Ofthose 1,538 Master Class shooters, 179 were moved to AA Class. Ofthe 179

members who were moved down to AA Class; 30 refused the down class and returned to Master Class,
AA Class — 1,319. Ofthose 1,319 AA Class shooters, 106 were moved to A Class. Ofthe 106 members who

were moved down to A Class; 20 refused the down class and returned to AA Class.
A Class — 1,112. Ofthose 1,112 A Class shooters, 116 were moved to B Class. Of the 116 members who

were moved down to B Class; 17 refused the down class and returned to A Class.
B Class — 1,248. Of those 1,248 B Class shooters, 144 were moved to C Class. Of the 144 members who were

moved down to C Class; 15 refused the down class and returned to B Class.
C Class — 1,423. Of those 1,423 C Class shooters, 150 were moved to D Class. Of the 150 members who were

moved down to D Class; 23 refused the down class and returned to C Class,

D Class — 1,735. Of those 1,735 D Class shooters, 196 were moved to E Class. Of the 196 members who

were moved down to E Class; 23 refused the down class and returned to D Class.

In the 2016 shoot year, 214 members who wrote or emailed refusing the down class by asking to check the end-of-year review
refusal box in the database, prior to the end-of-year review. There are a total of 1,252 members in the database, who have
written us asking not to go through the end-of-year review. The checks stay in the checkboxes for end-of-year refusal until the
members ask for a review.

There are a total of 891 members who were down classed during the 2016 end of year review.

There are a total of 172 class card corrections done from December 1, 2016 through February 15, 2017.



Shooters that did not renew the following year- 2017

2016 Targets Shot

Class o 1-200 201-500 501-999 1000+ Total % by class
M 21 9 14 10 14 68 1.29
A2 51 29 17 26 14 137 2.59
A 63 28 25 22 19 157 2.97
B 85 39 27 25 27 203 3.84
C 142 72 69 39 30 352 6.67
D 242 179 127 64 35 647 12.25
E 1850 1349 393 96 29 3717 70.38
Total 2454 1705 672 282 168 5281

Total% 46.47 32.29 12.72 5.34 3.18 100.00 100.00

2015 Targets Shot

Class 0 1-200 201-500 501-999 1000+ Total % by Class
M 21 44 62 16 19 162 2.78
A2 36 33 41 23 29 162 2.78
A 71 29 46 29 23 198 3.40
B 71 48 52 24 22 217 3.72
C 117 75 57 50 20 319 5.47
D 295 214 125 62 40 736 12.63
E 2123 1300 449 132 29 4033 69.21
Total 2734 1743 832 336 182 5827

Total% 46.92 29.91 14.28 5.77 3.12 100.00 100.00
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First
JOHN
JONATHAN
JOHNNY
WILL
BOB
BRUCE
JOHN
BOYCE
RON
RICHARD
KEITH
STANLEY
RYAN
JOSEPH
JAMES
ALAN
STEVE
JOHN
ALEX RYAN
PAULENA BELLA
WILSON
JOHN
JEFF
JOHN
DAVID
FRANK
WILLIAM
TERRY
JEFF
SETH ADAM
BEN
WADE
MATT
WILLY
ERIK
AARON
ZAKERY
DENNIS
DENNIS
GORDON
RANDY
RALPH
DEAN
MITCHELL
RICK
TAD
GEOFF
TOMMY
CHARLIE
NICHOLAS
TODD
MARK
BEN

JIM
JOHN
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FOLEY
ORSEN
THEVIS
HINTON
CHAMBERS
RAMOS
STRAW
MANN
KING
MAGNUS
MASSEY

E WARE
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GATES
BEAUD
HAYHURST
GARVEN
VIEHMANN
HATCHER
CLARK
PRAGER
HADDOCK
HANSEN
MCCULLOUGH
CALAUTTI
MARCOUX
POLICICCHIO
FREIVALD
THROWER
KESSLER
COLLER
PARLETT
WESTERFELD
LITTLE
COFFEY
GEHRKE
ALARCON
SPEIR
ROBINSON
MOORE
ROBINSON
STEWART
BLEASDALE
CORNELISON
COYOUR
TIEDEMANN
RINEY
FARMER
FREEMAN
BELL
KRAUS
KAVOURAS
SCHUCHMANN
PEARMAN
NELSON
GREENWELL
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M
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Shooters by class with less than 2000 but at least 1000 targets- 2017
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BRET
GEORGE
OMAR
BENNY
JASON
NICK
AARON
BUTCH
WALLY
RON
BOB
GLENN
KEVIN
BRAD
DAVID LOUIS
GARY
DANIEL
WILL
GARY
JAMIE
SCOTT
ROBERT

WILLIAM HUNTER

SYLVAIN
BILL
TREVOR
LARRY
MIKE
MICHAEL
GARY
JOE
BILL
RICK
MARK
KEVIN
TONY
ROD
ZACH
JAY
RANDY
JASON
JAMES
MARK
RICH

W C BUD
DALE
RON
ART
STEVE
BRAD
GARY
TODD
LISA
TOMMY
DREW
SCOTT
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BRODERSEN
BAUER
EL-AAZAMI
CORDOVA
CRANMER
WARGO
SMITH
VENTZKE
WILKINSON
BEASLEY
PERIGO
REISDORPH
NEWLEN
BOHRER
AMERICA
MCNEW
PAXTON
PERRY
GRAVES
ROMMELL
MCLAUGHLIN
QUANEY
HANCOCK
LAFLAMME
PERKINS
CUNNINGHAM
COLE
GRECO
REYES
PHILLIPS
CANTEY
VEATCH
TIMMERS
WELLS
GREEN
GREENBERG
MAEDA
SNOW
RENO
LARSON
VAROZZA
HARRINGTON
ROGERS
HUGHES
JOHNSON
RANDALL
WILLIAMS
RIVERA
STAMBAUGH
SUTTON
MEYER
WALTER
SOWELL
EPPERS
LIESKE
HENDERSON
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Shooters by class with less than 2000 but at least 1000 targets- 2017
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Shooters by class with less than 2000 but at least 1000 targets- 2017

HUNTER TODD M 1650 12/31/2018
JUAN C MONTESDEOCA M 1650 12/31/2017
GARY WELCH M 1650 12/31/2017
JAN CALAMAN M 1650 12/31/2017
WITOLD J SZULEJKO M 1625 12/31/2017
ERIC KENDRICK M 1615 12/31/2018
TRIP JONES M 1600 12/31/2017
LUCAS A HOEM M 1600 12/31/2018
WILLIAM A AWVE M 1600 12/31/2017
JEREMY SISLER M 1600 12/31/2017
CRAIG SIMPSON M 1600 12/31/2017
MICHAEL R OLIVER M 1600 12/31/9999
RICK L WALLACE M 1600 12/31/2018
MICHAEL HENRY M 1600 12/31/9999
RANDY KEAR M 1600 12/31/9999
JIM NEWHOUSE M 1600 12/31/2017
KEN W NELSON M 1600 12/31/2018
SHAWN STITT M 1575 12/31/2017
JEFF MONTJOY M 1570 12/31/2017
DANIEL MIZICKO M 1550 12/31/2018
GARY MCCRAW M 1550 12/31/2018
KEITH BANKS M 1550 12/31/9999
JAY HARB M 1550 12/31/2022
ANDREW HOISINGTON M 1550 12/31/2017
DUSTY WILLROTH M 1550 12/31/2018
DAVID HASTINGS M 1550 12/31/9999
EDWIN ANDERSON M 1550 12/31/9999
DALE WILLROTH M 1550 12/31/2022
SUTTON ORENBAUN M 1550 12/31/2018
ROBERT ROHLER M 1550 12/31/9999
JAMIE BLEI M 1550 12/31/2017
WENDEL PARDUE M 1550 12/31/9999
BLAKE CHITWOOD M 1550 12/31/2017
MIKE DOVIDIO M 1550 12/31/2018
GENE PARSONS M 1550 12/31/2018
JIM MAXEY M 1525 12/31/9999
MIKE COX M 1525 12/31/2017
BRAD ALL M 1500 12/31/2017
MICHAEL GEITZ M 1500 12/31/9999
JOHN SICILIANO M 1500 12/31/2018
JEFF WEBB M 1500 12/31/2017
CORY VIERTEL M 1500 12/31/2017
ERIC MAKI M 1500 12/31/2018
MICHAEL CLARK M 1500 12/31/2017
BRETT WILLIAMS M 1500 12/31/9999
WESLEY WRIGHT M 1500 12/31/2018
RUSSELL BRZEZINSKI M 1500 12/31/2017
JAMES HARLOW M 1500 12/31/2018
MICHAEL SMRZ M 1500 12/31/2018
MARK FREEMAN M 1500 12/31/9999
KIMBALL GILL M 1500 12/31/2018
CRAIG CARVER M 1500 12/31/2018
SCOTT ONISHUK M 1500 12/31/2018
GARRETT WALSH M 1500 12/31/2018
BRYAN FASTENAU M 1500 12/31/2022
BRIAN ROCHE M 1475 12/31/2020



Shooters by class with less than 2000 but at least 1000 targets- 2017

TIMOTHY MEISSEN M 1475 12/31/9999
JOHN STAFFORD M 1470 12/31/9999
BRENT EVANGELIST M 1450 12/31/2018
RICHARD KIRKPATRICK M 1450 12/31/9999
ROCKY WHITE M 1450 12/31/2018
JIM DUNN M 1450 12/31/2018
JIM MARTIN M 1450 12/31/9999
DONALD CRAWFORD M 1450 12/31/2017
JAMIE MACINNIS M 1450 12/31/2018
MICHAEL DICKINSON M 1450 12/31/2023
DAN LEWIS M 1450 12/31/9999
JAMES LONG M 1450 12/31/2017
DAVID CLEMENTS M 1450 12/31/9999
VINCENT BRIGAGLIANO M 1450 12/31/9999
FRITZ DENIG M 1450 12/31/9999
JEREMIAH LEWANDOWSKI M 1450 12/31/2017
ED JONES M 1450 12/31/2017
JENNI CLARK M 1425 12/31/9999
JERRY MEREDITH M 1420 12/31/2018
TRAVIS MATTES M 1400 12/31/2018
ARTHUR RHOMBERG M 1400 12/31/9999
DONALD ADAMS M 1400 12/31/9999
JOHN MCCRARY M 1400 12/31/2021
BILL SHELEY M 1400 12/31/2018
GEORGE SNYDER M 1400 12/31/2018
ANDRES PALACIOS M 1400 12/31/2017
ERIC STEINKRAUS M 1400 12/31/2017
ALVARO RAMOS M 1400 12/31/9999
CHRISTIAN SASSO M 1400 12/31/9999
HENRY TRIAL M 1400 12/31/2018
RICHARD COUPER M 1400 12/31/9999
MARK HELMICK M 1400 12/31/9999
DON LANDERS M 1400 12/31/9999
BUD HEATON M 1400 12/31/2017
MICHAEL BUGATTO M 1400 12/31/9999
CASS ELIFRITZ M 1370 12/31/2017
NATHAN SOUTHER M 1350 12/31/2017
COSIMO CALAUTTI M 1350 12/31/2018
AZAM KHAN M 1350 12/31/2018
RICHARD ZUE M 1350 12/31/9999
TOM MADDOX M 1350 12/31/2017
CARL MYERS M 1350 12/31/9999
BRIAN PALMER M 1350 12/31/2018
FRANK DIGNON M 1350 12/31/2017
STEVE CARVER M 1350 12/31/2018
TONY MONZINGO M 1350 12/31/2017
RICK OMOHUNDRO M 1350 12/31/2020
JOHN FRANCIS M 1350 12/31/2018
JERRY BORON M 1350 12/31/2018
JOHN MURPHY M 1350 12/31/2017
MARTIN BELL M 1350 12/31/2017
BEN LEONARD M 1350 12/31/2018
MATTHEW YOCAM M 1350 12/31/9999
HUNTER WHEELER M 1325 12/31/9999
VIRGIL MINSHEW M 1320 12/31/2017
ROBERT KERSTETTER M 1300 12/31/9999



SCOTT
CHARLES
BODE
STEFANIE
MILFORD
DARYL
CHRIS
JOHN
SALVATORE
JEFF
CHARLIE
MATT
DAN
BRIANNE
KYLE
CHARLES
GARRETT
TYLER
JOE
BRIAN
KEITH
KEVIN
JOHN
BOBBY
CHRIS
GARY
RICKY
ROBERT
CHAD
MIKE
MATTHIEU
DEEANN
JOSEPH
JOHN
TROY
MARCUS
CHARLES
BILLY
GEORGE
DANIEL
TERRY
TOMMY
CHANDLER
PAUL
JOHN
MATTHEW
AUSTIN
JD
RUSSELL
JIM

PAUL
JOSHUA
DAVID
MILES
ARNIE
ROB

GARRISON
ALVAREZ
PORTER
STEINKRAUS
LOVETT
SHEHAN
FASULA
THATCHER
ECHEL
DINSMORE
BRYAN
MURER
PHILLIPS

RADULOVICH

KNUPPLE

RICHARDSON

BENSKIN
THOMAS
GRESHAM
COOPER
TALLEY
KLEIN
SANDS
CHUNG
CANTRELL
MCSTAY
HILEMAN
HONG
JENSEN
HARVEY
DELMAS
MASSEY
UNIATOWSKI
oJl
MAJOR
FELDER
CONGER
HENSON
MURRAY
COOK
PATRICK
BOURN
GRAY
MEYER
SWAIN
ERNST
SVOBODA
MCCARTY
BUCHANAN
MUELLER
DAVIS
MARKS
SELBY
LUCAS
PALMER
JETER
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Shooters by class with less than 2000 but at least 1000 targets- 2017
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Shooters by class with less than 2000 but at least 1000 targets- 2017

AARON
GRANT
THOMAS
ROBERT
TERRY
JOHN
BOBBY
JOHN
JOHN
CATHY
RICHARD
SCOTT
JAMES
JOHN
WILLIAM
FRANK
JORGE
VICTORIA
GEOFFREY
JAMES
JAMES
STEVEN
PATRICK
JOSH
TANNER
JAMES
JACK
ED
ROGER
MASON
JOHN
RYAN
ROBERT
SCOTT
TYLER
CHRISTOPHER
JAMES
PHILLIP
DAVID
ANDREW
MARTIN
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TIMOTHY
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DON
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JANISCH
KIRKUP
STORR
HOWELL
REYNOLDS
MEYERS JR
CAGLE
FIELD
KLISIEWICZ
WRIGHT
WRIGHT
JACOBSON
ODLE
BURLISON
QUEEN
WATSON
GARZA
FEATHER
ZIADIE
CRONIN
JAMISON
NELSON
WELCH
MILLIGAN
HACKEL
CROUSE
BAUMANN JR
BOWMAN
YOCUM
CORNAY
WADKINS
HADFIELD
MURRAY
STOFFL
CAHILL
DANIELS
ATTWOOD
SMITH
RUMORE
WYSOCKY
MYERS
SIMMS
LAMPMAN
MILLER
CHRISTOFFERSEN
FURY
BORNE
CURRIE
WISE
RAMSEY
PACE
HUTCHINSON
WOLFE
ROHEL
TEATES
HAFLEY
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12/31/9999
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12/31/2017
12/31/9999
12/31/2018
12/31/9999
12/31/2018
12/31/2017



Shooters by class with less than 2000 but at least 1000 targets- 2017

STEVE WALTERS 1000 12/31/2017
MARK R HULL 1000 12/31/2017
TIM NIELSEN 1000 12/31/2017
SHAWN NELSON 1000 12/31/9999
DAVID KNOTOWICZ 1000 12/31/2018
MIKE HAMPTON 1000 12/31/9999
GRANT HEATON 1000 12/31/9999
IAN L CROKAM 1000 12/31/2017
CLIFFORD ABEL 1000 12/31/9999
SAM KACYON 1000 12/31/2018
MICHAEL L DIELEMAN 1000 12/31/2017
CHRISTOPHER J ERICKSON 1000 12/31/2017
RANDALL LAJOIE 1000 12/31/2017

ED STARR 1000 12/31/2018
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ID#

52445
52472
52528
52533
52585
52588
52600
52650
52654
52682
52738
52753
52810
52811
52844
52855
52861
52870
52890
52903
52921
52924
53012
53050
53106
53109
53130
53140
53142
53144
53145
53194
53195
53211
53216
53230
53252
53255
53279
53320
53322
53326
53350
53374
53394
53400
53403
53407
53527
53591
53593

Clubs Not Renewed 2018 (Exp. 2017)

Club

DIXIE TRAP & GUN CLUB

HAINES SPORTSMANS ASSN INC
MC MILLER SPORTS CENTER

NORTH SHORE WINCHESTER GUN CLUB
ROCK MOUNTAIN LLC

WHITE OAK MTN S/C INC

WERN VALLEY SPORTSMENS CLUB
DUBLIN CLAYS INC.

SAN ANTONIO GUN CLUB
TOURNAMENT TARGETS, INC
PRAIRIE CREEK SPORTING CLAYS, LLC
THE CLINTON HOUSE

ADDIEVILLE EAST FARM

PEACE DALE SHOOTING PRESERVE
FACTORYVILLE SPORTSMEN CLUB
RICHFIELD SPORTSMAN'S ASSN
WARRINGTON SPORTING CLAYS
CRITTER PATH SPORTING CLAYS
BUTLER COUNTY SPORTSMEN RIFLE
LONGSHOT RANCH SHOTGUN SPORTS
DOUGLAS RIDGE RIFLE CLUB

JT'S SPORTING CLAYS

MILAGRO SPORTING

MID COUNTY ROD & GUN CLUB

PIN OAK HILL GAME MGMT INC
RIVER HILLS SPORTING CLAYS
HEARTLAND PUBLIC SHOOTING PARK
METRO GUN CLUB

ELK LAKE HERITAGE PRESERVE
ANTELOPE VALLEY GUN CLUB
DEL-TONE/LUTH GUN CLUB
CARIBOU GUN CLUB

RICE CREEK SPORTING CLAYS

RIVER RIDGE GUN CLUB

PEACEFUL ACRES SPORTING CLAYS
WINGS NORTH

BRULE SPORTING CLAYS

BAY CO CONSERVATION/GUN CLUB
FREELAND CONSERVATION CLUB
PETERSHAM GUN CLUB

BARRE SPORTSMAN'S CLUB
CONWAY SPORTSMAN'S CLUB
HIGH POINT SHOOTING GROUNDS
MARSHALL CO IZAAK WALTON LEAGUE
LOCUST POINT GUN CLUB

GYPSUM VALLEY SPTG CLAYS Il
RAVENWOOD LODGE

SHADY CREEK SPORTING CLAYS
MAUI SPORTING CLAYS

FOREST CITY GUN CLUB

OCMULGEE RIVER GUN CLUB INC

City

MATHEWS
HAINES
EAGLE
FRANKSVILLE
ANACORTES
DANIELS
WAUKESHA
PULASKI

SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
GLADEWATER
CLINTON
MAPLEVILLE
PEACE DALE
FACTORYVILLE
RICHFIELD
WELLSVILLE
WATERFORD
FAIRFIELD
TULSA
BORING
FAIRMOUNT
SANTA FE
LAGRANGEVILLE
BOGARD
BOONVILLE
GRAND ISLAND
BLAINE
HOFFMAN
FERGUS FALLS
ST CLOUD

LE SUEUR
LITTLE FALLS
COURTLAND
SLAYTON

PINE CITY
IRON RIVER
ESSEXVILLE
FREELAND
PETERSHAM
BARRE
CONWAY
NEW ORLEANS
MARSHALLTOWN
LYNDON
GYPSUM
TOPEKA
DERBY

KIHEI
SAVANNAH
MACON

State

AL
AK
Wi
Wi
WA
WV
Wi
VA
X
X
X
SC
RI
RI
PA
PA
PA
PA
OH
OK
OR
ND
NM
NY
MO
MO
NE
MN
MN
ND
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
Ml
Ml
Ml
MA
MA
MA
LA

KS
KS
KS
KS
HI
GA
GA

Targets Thrown
in 2017
0
0
3600
7800
0
0
177350
0
0
1500
0
12500
227800
57300
6950
0
2600
34900

240484
15000
13200

0
6750



53606
53645
53712
53752
53760
53765
53804
53834
53836
53851
53861
53869
53872
53888
53893
53898
53899
53903
53904
53914
53920
53925
53927
53982
53985
53988
53998
54068
54088
54089
54094
54113
54121
54129
54138
54150
54157
54166
54171
54173
54178
54181
54196
54204
54215
54217
54224
54228
54231
54235
54239
54247
54254

Clubs Not Renewed 2018 (Exp. 2017)

DEL MONTE GUN CLUB

PICACHO SPORTING CLUB

ROOSTER RANCH WINGS & CLAYS

ISLAND CREEK SPORTING CLAYS

SAGE SPORTING CLAYS

4 STAR SHOOTING SPORTS

HIGHLAND HIDEAWAY HUNTING

COYLAND CREEK

JOKER'S WILD SPORTING CLAYS INC.

INDIAN RIVER PUBLIC SHOOTING RANGE
QUAIL POINT HUNT CLUB

FORT WHITE GUN CLUB, INC.

FOUNTAIN CITY ROD & GUN CLUB

HUNTERS RUN GUN CLUB, LLC

PHEASANT BONANZA HUNT CLUB & KENNEL
GRIFFIN-HOWE SHOOTING SCHOOL AT HUDSON FARM
SPECIAL T HUNTING

YOUNG GUNS CLAY SPORTS

BATAVIA ROD & GUN CLUB

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, DENVER AREA COUNCIL
CHILHOWEE SPORTSMAN'S CLUB LLC

GULF COAST SCHOLASTIC SHOOTERS

OH SHOOT SPORTING CLAYS

LAST RESORT CLAYS, LLC (CLUB CLOSED)
HURTIG SHOOTING CENTER

BESTE'S SPORTING CLAYS

LET IT FLY

LONG RIVER SHOOTING SPORTS

HANOVER FISH & GAME CLUB

CHERRY CREEK SPORTING CLAYS

WEST GEORGIA YOUTH RANGE ASSOCIATION

WILLAWALLA CREEK INTERNATIONAL SHOOTING CENTER

LIBERTY HILL SPORTING CLUB LLC

LAKE REGION SHOOTING SPORTS ASSOC
GP TRAPS

DELTA RESORT

BLACK RIVER SPORTING CLAYS
MAHASKA CO. IKES

CLAY MOUND SPORTING CENTER, LLC
TOP SHOTS SPORTING CLAYS CLUB, LLC
NORTHERN ARIZONA SHOOTING RANGE
LINCOLN TRAP AND SKEET

VICKSBURG GUN CLUB

HONEY BRAKE GUN CLUB

GRAND PRAIRIE GUN CLUB

PHEASANT RUN CLAYS & AMMO
LAKESIDE SPORTING CLAYS

DOS AMIGOS S/C, INC. (CLUB CLOSED)
RIVER BREAKS RANCH

KAUAI ECO SPORTING CLAYS
ROCKWALL GUN CLUB

CHOCTAW PRESERVE (CLUB CLOSED)
BROADFIELD, A SEA ISLAND SPORTING CLUB

MONTE VISTA
ELOY

GUSTINE
TORONTO
WOLCOTT
HUMBOLDT
RIVERSIDE
FREDERIC
CHESTERFIELD
SEBASTIAN
KNIGHTS LANDING
FORT WHITE
FOUNTAIN CITY
PORT ALLEN
TEKAMAH
ANDOVER
BELOIT
WOLCOTTVILLE
BATAVIA
DENVER
MARYVILLE
SARASOTA
SIBLEY

SALT LAKE CITY
KETCHUM
SAUK CENTRE
GREEN RIVER
MELVILLE
SILVER CREEK
PARADISE VALLEY
TEMPLE

SAINT JO

LA GRANGE
DEVILS LAKE
ATLANTA
MCGEHEE
KINGSTREE
OSKALOOSA
LIBERTY
DOUGLAS
FLAGSTAFF
LINCOLN
VICKSBURG
JONESVILLE
GRAND PRAIRIE
MADISION
PINE HAVEN
LUBBOCK
AMARILLO
LIHUE

TERELL
DENISON

SEA ISLAND

48300
17700
24100
0

0

0
46450
27750
61600
0
270300

1200

0
31100
6700
50450
165200
0
19000
19700
13300
0

0

1300
40450
12700
7550

0

0

9400
203675



54264
54269
54274
54276
54283
54286
54290
54292
54293
54294
54302
54307
54316
54327
54328
54329
54340
54342
54344
54346
54351
54363
54368
54369
54371
54376

Clubs Not Renewed 2018 (Exp. 2017)

LEAD VALLEY RANGE INC.

TURCOTTE SHOOTING RANGE

CARIBOU TRAP CLUB

VALLEY VIEW CLAYS

CCC SHOOTING COMPLEX

CANYON RIDGE CLAYS, L.L.C.

WASHITA COUNTY GUN CLUB

GOLDEN SPREAD COUNCIL, BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICAN
TOP GUN SPORTSMAN'S CLUB

BRAZOS CLAYS, LLC

PONDEROSA SPRINGS

COYOTE ARMS SHOOTING RANGE

PAINTED WOODS SPORTING COMPLEX
SALTWATERS SHOOTING CLUB

SPORTS HOLLOW

NECHES SHOOTING SPORTS

GTO SCORING

NEW ENGLAND UPLAND SPORTING CLUB
NORTHEAST CLAY SPORTS TRAINING CENTER
DURHAM CO WILDLIFE CLUB

HIDDEN CREEK SPORTING CLAYS

SOUTH PLAINS COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
ROCKY CREEK OUTDOORS

ORVIS SHOOTING GROUNDS AT PURSELL FARMS
CLAYSUSA

MAX MCGRAW WILDLIFE FOUNDATION

DEER TRAIL
CANTON

SODA SPRINGS
DANIELSVILLE
MILLICAN
MANGUM
CORDELL
AMARILLO
LONEDELL
COLLEGE STATION
LINCOLN
EDINBURG
WILLISTON

SAINT AUGUSTINE
ASHLAND

NECHES

WESTON
HILLSBOROUGH
CARLISLE
MORRISVILLE

EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP
LUBBOCK
TEXARKANA
SYLACAUGA
CANTON

DUNDEE

co
MS

GA
X
OK
OK
X
MO
X
NM
X
ND
FL
Wi
X
NE
NH
MD
NC
NJ
X
AR
AL
MS

O OO OO 000 oo o

o))
N
o
o o



Clubs with 0 targets registered in 2017

CLUB ID CLUB CITY STATE COUNTRY
52438 SELWOOD FARM ALPINE AL
52445 DIXIE TRAP & GUN CLUB MATHEWS AL
52457 CIRCLE W HUNTING PRESERVE & SC HEFLIN AL
52468 ALABAMA SPORTING CLAYS ASSN TUSCALOOSA AL
52472 HAINES SPORTSMANS ASSN INC HAINES AK
52477 ALASKA STATE S/C ASSOCIATION EAGLE RIVER AK
52492 VANCOUVER GUN CLUB RICHMOND BC CANADA
52497 AUSTRALIAN CLAY TARGET ASSN NSW AUSTRALIA
52537 LITTLE CREEK LODGE GAME FARM, LLC LITTLE SUAMICO Wi
52540 RANCHO DEL ZORRO SHOOTING ACDY RHINELANDER Wi
52549 WISCONSIN SPORTING CLAYS ASSN GREEN BAY Wi
52561 CLUB METROPOLITANO DE TIRO INC TOA BAJA PR
52575 NORTHWEST SPORTING CLAYS FALL CITY WA
52585 ROCK MOUNTAIN LLC ANACORTES WA
52586 WASHINGTON SPORTING CLAYS ASSN TACOMA WA
52588 WHITE OAK MTN S/C INC DANIELS wv
52606 BUCK & BULL CLUB, INC KERRVILLE X
52607 TEXAS SPORTING CLAYS ASSN PROSPER X
52634 SUSSEX SHOOTING SPORTS COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA
52649 WESTERLY MIDDLEBURG VA
52650 DUBLIN CLAYS INC. PULASKI VA
52654 SAN ANTONIO GUN CLUB SAN ANTONIO X
52693 MIDLAND SHOOTERS ASSOCIATION ODESSA X
52699 BENTON SPORTING CLAYS BENTON TN
52700 TENNESSEE SPORTING CLAYS ASSOCIATION SODDY DAISY TN
52708 NATIONAL SPORTING CLAYS ASSN SAN ANTONIO X
52738 PRAIRIE CREEK SPORTING CLAYS, LLC GLADEWATER X
52754 SOUTH CAROLINA SPORTING ASSN SWANSEA SC
52792 HIDDEN VALLEY SPORTSMEN'S CLUB WEST MIDDLESEX PA
52804 HILLENDALE SPORTING CLAYS TYRONE PA
52809 PENNSYLVANIA SPORTING CLAYS ASSN MECHANICSBURG PA
52813 BROXTON BRIDGE PLANTATION EHRHARDT SC
52817 BRAYS ISLAND PLANTATION SHELDON SC
52855 RICHFIELD SPORTSMAN'S ASSN RICHFIELD PA
52867 HUNTING HILLS HAWKEYES WAYNESBURG PA
52871 TIMBERLINE SPORTING CLAYS CHAMBERSBURG PA
52883 W R HUNT CLUB CLYDE OH
52885 SYCAMORE PHEASANT CLUB CINCINNATI OH
52890 BUTLER COUNTY SPORTSMEN RIFLE FAIRFIELD OH
52891 OHIO SPORTING CLAYS ASSN COLUMBUS OH
52903 LONGSHOT RANCH SHOTGUN SPORTS TULSA OK
52907 OKLAHOMA STATE ASSN SAND SPRINGS OK
52916 B & B CLAY SPORTS KLAMATH FALLS OR
52921 DOUGLAS RIDGE RIFLE CLUB BORING OR
52922 NORTH CAROLINA STATE ASSN STATESVILLE NC
52924 JT'S SPORTING CLAYS FAIRMOUNT ND
52929 NORTH DAKOTA STATE S/C ASSN DEVILS LAKE ND
52940 BEAVER CREEK CLUB AMHERST OH
52968 WILLIAMSON CONSERVATION & S/C WILLIAMSON NY
52971 NEW YORK SPORTING CLAYS ASSN SCOTTSVILLE NY
52977 SMOKE RISE FIELD CLUB, INC. ROSMAN NC
52985 POWELL FARM SPORTING CLAY RANGE SHAWBORO NC
53012 MILAGRO SPORTING SANTA FE NM
53023 CATSKILL PHEASANTRY & SPORTING CLAYS WHIPPANY NJ
53027 CAYUGA COUNTY SPORTSMEN'S ASSN AUBURN NY
53029 CLINTON FISH & GAME CLUB CLINTON NY
53031 BINGHAMTON GUN CLUB, INC JOHNSON CITY NY
53032 HENDRICK HUDSON FISH GAME CLUB WYNANTSKILL NY
53041 THOUSAND ISLANDS SPORTSMEN'S INC REDWOOD NY
53046 SUFFOLK TRAP, SKEET AND SPORTING CLAYS MASSAPEQUA NY
53071 NEVADA S/C ASSOCIATION GARDNERVILLE NV
53080 GROVETON FISH & GAME CLUB GROVETON NH
53093 CENTRAL JERSEY RIFLE & PISTOL JACKSON NJ
53096 PRAIRIE GROVE SHOTGUN SPORTS COLUMBIA MO
53140 METRO GUN CLUB BLAINE MN
53141 MINNESOTA SPORTING CLAY ASSOC ST. PAUL MN
53142 ELK LAKE HERITAGE PRESERVE HOFFMAN MN
53144 ANTELOPE VALLEY GUN CLUB FERGUS FALLS MN
53145 DEL-TONE/LUTH GUN CLUB ST CLOUD MN
53161 GREENWOOD GUN CLUB GREENWOOD MS
53163 CAPITOL GUN CLUB CLINTON MS
53165 MISSISSIPPI STATE S/C ASSN JACKSON MN
53189 MICHIGAN SPORTING CLAYS ASSN DAVISON MA
53203 THIEF RIVER FALLS TRAP & NORTHWEST SPORTING CLAYS THIEF RIVER FALLS MN



53216
53234
53239
53245
53250
53252
53255
53266
53279
53285
53287
53292
53311
53313
53319
53321
53322
53326
53327
53348
53350
53354
53357
53363
53366
53373
53389
53403
53412
53442
53468
53505
53525
53567
53586
53589
53593
53649
53710
53711
53713
53723
53747
53752
53758
53760
53765
53766
53791
53805
53810
53814
53819
53825
53833
53840
53841
53851
53864
53869
53870
53872
53873
53875
53876
53885
53888
53891
53898
53899
53903
53905
53917
53922
53924

Clubs with 0 targets registered in 2017

PEACEFUL ACRES SPORTING CLAYS
FOREST LAKE SPORTSMENS CLUB
BLENDON PINES GUN CLUB

DETROIT SPORTSMEN'S CONGRESS
FENTON LAKE SPORTSMAN CLUB
BRULE SPORTING CLAYS

BAY CO CONSERVATION/GUN CLUB
CAPITAL AREA SPORTSMANS LEAGUE
FREELAND CONSERVATION CLUB
RIVERSIDE SPORTING CLAYS
LOUISIANA SPORTING CLAYS ASSN
VARNEY'S CLAY SPORTS

THE POINT AT PINTAIL, LLC

MARYLAND STATE S/C ASSN
NANTUCKET HUNTING ASSOCIATION
OLD COLONY SPORTSMANS ASSOC
BARRE SPORTSMAN'S CLUB

CONWAY SPORTSMAN'S CLUB
PLYMOUTH ROD & GUN CLUB
SORGHUM'S RIDGE SPORTING CLAYS, L.L.C.
HIGH POINT SHOOTING GROUNDS
SHREVEPORT GUN CLUB

JEANERETTE JR HUNTER ED CLUB
FLYING Q SPORTING CLAYS

LAKE CHARLES GUN CLUB, INC.
MADISON COUNTY SPORTSMENS CLUB
ROHRER'S SPORTING CLAYS COURSE
RAVENWOOD LODGE

KANSAS STATE ASSN

INDIANA SPORTING CLAYS ASSN

OLEO QUAIL CLUB

ILLINOIS SPORTING CLAYS ASSN
GEORGIA SPORTING CLAYS ASSN
FLORIDA SPORTING CLAYS ASSN
BURGE PLANTATION

PINETUCKY SKEET & TRAP CLUB
OCMULGEE RIVER GUN CLUB INC
ARIZONA SPORTING CLAYS ASSN

THE ROCKPILE

OAK TREE GUN CLUB LLC

CALIFORNIA SPORTING CLAYS ASSN
GLENWOOD SPRINGS GUN CLUB
WALLINGFORD ROD AND GUN CLUB
ISLAND CREEK SPORTING CLAYS
SUNSET FARM SPORTING CLAYS
SAGE SPORTING CLAYS

4 STAR SHOOTING SPORTS

JAKES CLAYS

COLORADO STATE ASSOCIATION
RIVER BEND GUN CLUB, INC.

BRUSH CREEK L.C.

FREDERICK COUNTY FISH & GAME PROTECTIVE ASSN.
TOP GUN SHOOTING SPORTS

SHADY GROVE SPORTING CLAYS
PAJARO GUN CLUB

BARTLESVILLE SPORTSMEN'S CLUB
RICHMOND HUNTING CLUB & SPORTING CLAY COURSE
INDIAN RIVER PUBLIC SHOOTING RANGE
FOWLER FARMS SPORTING CLAYS
FORT WHITE GUN CLUB, INC.

HILLTOP SPORTS, LLC.

FOUNTAIN CITY ROD & GUN CLUB
OXFORD GUN CLUB

BRADFORD SPORTSMEN'S CLUB, INC.
ORCAS ISLAND SPORTSMEN CLUB
TRIPLE J WING & CLAY

HUNTERS RUN GUN CLUB, LLC
KAWANA FISHING CLUB
GRIFFIN-HOWE SHOOTING SCHOOL AT HUDSON FARM
SPECIAL T HUNTING

YOUNG GUNS CLAY SPORTS
HERITAGE MOBILE CLAYS

MONTREAL ANGLERS HUNTERS-CLUB DE TIR L'ACADIE
GATOR CREEK SPORTING CLAYS

THE CLAY TARGET SHOOTING ASSOC. OF SOUTH AFRICA

SLAYTON
FOREST LAKE
ZEELAND
UTICA
FENTON

IRON RIVER
ESSEXVILLE
NASHVILLE
FREELAND

DENHAM SPRINGS

HOUMA
RICHMOND
QUEENSTOWN
HENDERSON
NANTUCKET
PEMBROKE
BARRE
CONWAY
PLYMOUTH
KEVIL

NEW ORLEANS
SHREVEPORT
JEANERETTE
BENTON

LAKE CHARLES
WINTERSET
TROY

TOPEKA
EDWARDSVILLE
OAKFORD
PITTSBURG
NORTHFIELD
BUFORD
TALLAHASSEE
MANSFIELD
AUGUSTAZ
MACON
HIGLEY
NUEVO
NEWHALL
DUBLIN

GLENWOOD SPRINGS

MILFORD
TORONTO
DELANSON
WOLCOTT
HUMBOLDT
MIDLAND
BRIGHTON
MARBLE HILL
MAYVIEW
POINT OF ROCKS
WASECA
REMINGTON
FORT SMITH
BARTLESVILLE
RICHMOND
SEBASTIAN
HOT SPRINGS
FORT WHITE
WHIPPLE
FOUNTAIN CITY
POCOPSON
NARRAGANSETT
EASTSOUND
BRILLION

PORT ALLEN
LINVILLE
ANDOVER
BELOIT
WOLCOTTVILLE
BRAWLEY

ST-JEAN-SUR-RICHELIEU

MCRAE HELENA

GREAT BRAK RIVER

CANADA

SOUTH AFRICA



53925
53927
53928
53949
53959
53962
53970
53985
53988
53993
53994
54017
54024
54031
54033
54034
54035
54036
54037
54044
54048
54057
54063
54065
54068
54074
54081
54089
54094
54113
54119
54121
54126
54138
54152
54156
54163
54173
54185
54190
54192
54200
54201
54202
54204
54208
54213
54215
54216
54220
54222
54235
54236
54239
54240
54244
54249
54255
54257
54259
54261
54270
54274
54275
54276
54277
54286
54290
54292
54294
54299
54300
54305
54306
54308

Clubs with 0 targets registered in 2017

GULF COAST SCHOLASTIC SHOOTERS

OH SHOOT SPORTING CLAYS

GUN RIVER SKEET & TRAP CLUB

MISSOURI STATE SPORTING CLAYS ASSOCIATION
NORTH RIVER SPORTING, LLC

NEBRASKA STATE SPORTING CLAYS ASSN
J.P. TARGET SPORTS, LLC

HURTIG SHOOTING CENTER

BESTE'S SPORTING CLAYS

KENTUCKY SPORTING CLAYS ASSN
MONTANA SPORTING CLAYS ASSN

HURON POINTE SPORTMEN'S ASSOCIATION
BOXHORN GUN CLUB

BLACK WING SHOOTING CENTER
HIGHLAND SPORTS, LLC
PARTRIDGE CREEK GUN CLUB

FRAZER SPORTSMEN CLUB

COASTAL SPORTING CLAYS (MOBILE UNIT)
SUN VALLEY GUN CLUB

HOLMES HARBOR ROD & GUN CLUB
RETRIEVER SPORTING CLAYS, INC

WHITE OAK SPORTING CLAYS LLC
DOWNERS GROVE SPORTSMEN'S CLUB
INDEPENDENT SPORTSMEN'S CLUB, INC
LONG RIVER SHOOTING SPORTS

L.L. BEAN OUTDOOR DISCOVERY SCHOOLS
VOLUSIA COUNTY SKEET AND TRAP INC.
CHERRY CREEK SPORTING CLAYS

WEST GEORGIA YOUTH RANGE ASSOCIATION
WILLAWALLA CREEK INTERNATIONAL SHOOTING CENTER
ASHAWAY SPORTSMAN'S CLUB

LIBERTY HILL SPORTING CLUB LLC
NATIONAL SHOOTING SPORTS FOUNDATION, INC.
GP TRAPS

FORT KEARNY SHOOTING SPORTS ASSN
S.S.S.F./SCTP NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
MATTARELLI TRAPS MOBILE UNIT

TOP SHOTS SPORTING CLAYS CLUB, LLC
UXBRIDGE SHOOTING SPORTS INC

SAINT HUBERTS CLUB

WACAHOOTA CLAYS, LLC

WATERLOO GUN CLUB, INC

BEAVERHILL SPORTING CLAYS
SCATTERGUN RESERVE LLC
HONEY BRAKE GUN CLUB

SAMISH BAY SPORTS CLUB
MAIDSTONE GUN CLUB, INC

GRAND PRAIRIE GUN CLUB

BROOKLINE SHOTGUN SPORTS

MARSING SPORTING CLAYS

CRAZY QUAIL, INC.

KAUAI ECO SPORTING CLAYS

NEW ENGLAND INTERNATIONAL JUNIOR SHOOTING SPORTS
ROCKWALL GUN CLUB

ELLIS COUNTY SPORTSMAN'S CLUB
SPRING LAKE SPORTING CLAYS, LLC.
NANAFALIA SPORTING CLAYS

VIEQUES GUN AND SPORTING CLAYS CLUB
CEDAR ROD & GUN CLUB

EMMET COUNTY SPORTSMEN'S CLUB, INC
WINDSOR GUN CLUB

ASOTAC

CARIBOU TRAP CLUB

THE OAKS GUN CLUB

VALLEY VIEW CLAYS

SELDOM SCENE SPORTING CLAYS
CANYON RIDGE CLAYS, L.L.C.

WASHITA COUNTY GUN CLUB

GOLDEN SPREAD COUNCIL, BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICAN
BRAZOS CLAYS, LLC
BALLYNEAL HUNT CLUB

NOVA SPORTING CLAYS

HARTFORD GUN CLUB

MAURY COUNTY GUN CLUB
COZART ROAD GUN CLUB

SARASOTA
SIBLEY
PLAINWELL
CAMERON
MOREHEAD
LINCOLN

SAND SPRINGS
KETCHUM

SAUK CENTRE
DANVILLE
E.HELENA

NEW HAVEN
MUSKEGO
DELAWARE
NEWPORT NEWS
RIDGEVILLE
TARENTUM
PORT LAVACA
SUN VALLEY
LANGLEY

FT. WORTH
NEILLSVILLE
MORRIS

NORTH ATTLEBORO
MELVILLE
FREEPORT

NEW SYMRNA BEACH
PARADISE VALLEY
TEMPLE

SAINT JO
ASHAWAY

LA GRANGE
NEWTOWN
ATLANTA
KEARNEY
BURLINGTON
HOUSTON
DOUGLAS
GOODWOOD
MARLBORO
WILLISTON
WATERLOO
EDMONTON
CONNEAUTVILLE
JONESVILLE
BOW

EAST HAMPTON
GRAND PRAIRIE
MILLEDGEVILLE
MARSING
GENEVA

LIHUE
NEWBURYPORT
TERELL
MIDLOTHIAN
HOMER

SWEET WATER
VIEQUES

CEDAR
PETOSKEY
VERO BEACH
GUATEMALA CITY
SODA SPRINGS
LAFAYETTE
DANIELSVILLE
VERSAILLES
MANGUM
CORDELL
AMARILLO
COLLEGE STATION
HOLYOKE
MACPHEES CORNER
EAST GRANBY
COLUMBIA
LAKELAND

CANADA

CANADA

GUATEMALA

CANADA



54309
54311
54312
54315
54317
54319
54325
54327
54328
54329
54332
54333
54337
54340
54341
54342
54344
54346
54347
54357
54358
54361
54362
54363
54364
54368
54369
54370
54372
54374
54375
54376
54377
54378
54379
54380
54381
54382
54383
54384
54385
54386
54387
54388
54389

Clubs with 0 targets registered in 2017

FEDERACION DEPORTIVA DE TIRO PERUANA
TINNIN HUNT CLUB

PAWNEE SPORTING CLAYS

STRATHALBYN FARMS CLUB

INDIANA STATE CLAYS ASSOC

FEDERACION DEPORTIVA DE SPORTING CLAYS
CLEGHORN GUN CLUB

SALTWATERS SHOOTING CLUB

SPORTS HOLLOW

NECHES SHOOTING SPORTS

THE RUNNING CREEK RANCH

JAICOA SHOOTING CLUB

TARENTUM DISTRICT SPORTSMENS

GTO SCORING

CLUB DEPORTIVO ESPECIALIZADO FORMATIVO SANTAY
NEW ENGLAND UPLAND SPORTING CLUB
NORTHEAST CLAY SPORTS TRAINING CENTER
DURHAM CO WILDLIFE CLUB

DESOTO RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB

BISTATE SPORTSMANS ASSOCIATION

BIG HOLLOW SHOOTING COMPLEX

EAGLEFORD SPORTING CLAYS LLC

DARTMOUTH CLAY TARGET ASSOCIATION
SOUTH PLAINS COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
NORTH CORNER HAVEN

ROCKY CREEK OUTDOORS

ORVIS SHOOTING GROUNDS AT PURSELL FARMS
BAYOU COUNTRY SPORTING CLAYS

CORPUS CHRISTI PISTOL & RIFLE CLUB

BEN AVERY CLAY SPORTS

RIVER BIRCH SPORTING CLAY

MAX MCGRAW WILDLIFE FOUNDATION
DEFENDER OUTDOORS COWTOWN SHOOTING COMPLEX
TULSA GUN CLUB

JOINT BASE LEWIS-MCCHORD, SHOTGUN SHOOTING COMPLEX
MEIER RANCH SPORTING CLAYS

MUDDY CREEK SPORTING CLAYS LLC

CROSS CREEK CLAYS

LOST PAIR RANCH

BLACKJACK SPORTING CLAYS

CROCKETT RIDGE CLAYS

GOLDEN SPIKE TRAP CLUB

HUB CITY CLAYS

BLUE LAKE SPORTSMAN CLUB, LLC

CEDAR HILLS GUN CLUB

LIMA
ALBUQUERQUE
FAYETTEVILLE
SAINT CHARLES
CARMEL
PENALOLEN, SANTIAGO
RUTHERFORDTON
SAINT AUGUSTINE
ASHLAND
NECHES
POPLARVILLE
AGUADILLA
PITTSBURGH
WESTON

DORAL
HILLSBOROUGH
CARLISLE
MORRISVILLE
HERNANDO
COLONA

HEBER

CUERO
DARTMOUTH
LUBBOCK
CHARLOTTE
TEXARKANA
SYLACAUGA
HOUMA

CORPUS CHRISTI
PHOENIX
STUTTGARD
DUNDEE

FORT WORTH
TULSA

JOINT BASE LEWIS-MCCHORD

BANDERA
NEWTON
PALMYRA

SOUTH CLE ELUM
ORLANDO
ACKLEY
BRIGHAM CITY
LUBBOCK

POLK CITY
BLACKFOOT

PORTUGAL

CHILE

CANADA
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